
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023535-2021 

Tender

Liaison Psychiatry Annual Survey

NHS England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e362  

Published 22 September 2021, 11:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Quarry House

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Liz Salter

Email

liz.salter1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023535-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023535-2021
mailto:liz.salter1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Liaison Psychiatry Annual Survey

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79311300 - Survey analysis services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Survey is an important element of NHS England’s national portfolio of ensuring that
acute Trusts are equipped with Liaison Mental Health Services capable of meeting the
specific needs of people of all ages. Submitted quotes will therefore be assessed based on
the level of capacity to deliver a nation-wide survey, the potential for collecting high quality
data from across emergency departments in England, and the ability to draft comprehensive
reports and supporting analyses of survey results.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £255,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services



Page 4 to 7

72316000 - Data analysis services

85148000 - Medical analysis services

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

73430000 - Test and evaluation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS England is leading a project to build capacity and capability across Liaison Mental
Health Services within Emergency Departments in Acute Trusts, in line with key Five Year
Forward View for Mental Health (MHFYFV) recommendations, and as outlined in the NHS
Long Term Plan. The Annual Survey of Liaison Psychiatry in England aims to drive this
ambition through mapping the current provision of care provided by Liaison Mental Health
Services. Commissioned annually, the Survey of Liaison Psychiatry in England places a
particular focus on the composition of Liaison Mental Health teams and on how patient
needs are met across different age groups. The previous three runs of the Survey achieved
very high response rates from services across Trusts (95% in 2013-14, 100% in 2014-15, 98%
in 2016-17 and 100% in 2017-18 and 2018-19), painting an accurate picture of the provision of
Liaison Mental Health Care. The annual surveying cycle allows for monitoring and observing
changes in liaison service coverage year-on-year, thereby helping to inform investment
strategies and to tailor the national and regional support offer to drive the expansion of such
services. The intelligence gathered through the Survey will help monitor year-on-year change
in Liaison Mental Health provision in response to allocated Transformation Funding across
England, thereby driving the overall ambition of ensuring all acute hospital emergency
departments have such services in place, with at least 50% functioning at the Core 24
model, providing care 24/7 by 2020/21, moving to 70% by 2023/24.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £255,000



Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date



Page 6 to 7

22 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Skipton House, 80 London Road

London

SE1 6LH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T22:59:48+0100
	TCPDF




